Government of Himachal Pradesh Irrigation and Public Health Department

11

No.IPH-A-1(1)7/2013-Loose Dated Shimla-2, the 17-06-2016.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order shifting the administrative control of IPH Sub Division Bassi, Distt. Bilaspur under Changer Area Medium Irrigation Project(CAMIP) Division Bassi to IPH Division Bilaspur, with immediate effect, in public interest.

By Order

Secretary (IPH) to the

Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above Shimla-2, the dated 17–06–,2016

Copy forwarded to followings for information and necessary action:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, IPH Department, H.P., Shimla-1.

2. The Engineer-in-Chief(Project) Fatehpur, Distt. Kangra.

3. All the Chief Engineers in IPH Department, H.P.

4. All the Superintending Engineers, IPH department, H.P.

5. All the Executive Engineers, IPH Department, H.P.

6. The Deputy Senior Accountant General (A&E), H.P., Shimla-3.

7. Guard file.

Mg. Jack

(Man Mohan Jassal) Under Secretary (IPH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Phone No. 2628482